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Friday, January 20, 2023 
 
8:00- 9:00 BREAKFAST 

Review agenda and Retreat logistics 
 

9:00-11:30 SITE VISITS: 
UEP Community Center, Water Canyon Schools, and Utah Tech site. 

 
11:30-12:00 Break/Refresh  Travel to MCC    
 
12:00 - 2:00  REGIONAL PARTNERSHIP LUNCHEON  @ MCC  

Mayor initiates introductions 
Introduce Upper Mesa Economic Development (CM Duthie) 
Formal announcement of RCO Grant (Governor’s representative) 
Open forum for REGIONAL collaboration 

 
2:00 - 2:30  Break/Refresh  Travel to City Hall    
 
3:00 - 5:00  Council General discussion  
  Summary of Friday Lunch/Dinner discussions 

Grant action report 
  Legislative report 
 
5:00 - 6:00  Break/Refresh  Travel  to home/personal time          
 
6:00 - 9:00  Working Dinner @ City Hall                    

City Council, Zoning Commission, Utilities Advisory Board, and staff  
    Discuss, train, strategize, and network to improve our community. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
Hildale City Council Retreat 

   January 20 & 21, 2023 @ City Hall 
  

 
 
Mayor: Donia Jessop 
Councilmembers: Lawrence Barlow, JVar Dutson, Brigham Holm, Terrill Musser, Stacy Seay 
City Manager: Eric Duthie 

Page | 2 

Saturday, January 21, 2023 
 
8:00 - 10:00  BREAKFAST AND COUNCIL TRAINING 
  City Attorney conducts topics including: 
   Ethics training 

Open Meetings Law training 
Conflict of Interest training 
DOJ visit follow-up. 
Consent Agenda option 
Property Lease parameters 
Water futures 

 
10:00–10:30  Break/Refresh  
 
10:30-12:00  Council review of 2022 priorities  

Council and Department Heads   
2022 Goals review/status 

   2023 Goals status/plan  
 

12:00 - 2:00  COUNCIL/CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BOARD LUNCH      
Council/CofC Board and staffs 
Economic Development Partnership Overview: 

Partner Priorities, Roles, and Duties 
Strategize for business success. 

 
2:00 - 2:30  Break/Refresh     
 
2:30 - 5:00  Council Forum 

Council and selected staff  
Vision, Goals, Objectives, Strategy, Actions, Assignments   

 
5:00   Close                                                
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Council related calendar 2023 

UZONA Chamber lunch meetings Wednesdays 12:00pm    Various 

What’s Up Down South Econ Summit Wed 2/1/2023     St. George 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 2/8/2023     City Hall 

Presidents Day Holiday   Mon 2/20/ 2023    Office Closed 

H.E.A.T. Program on-site  Wed 3/1/2023 9:00am    Applications 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 3/8/2023     City Hall 

Water Canyon School Spring Break Mon 3/13 - Fri 3/17, 2023   NO SCHOOL 

Colorado City School Spring Break Wed 3/15 - Thu 3/16/2023   NO SCHOOL 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 4/5/2023     City Hall 

ULCT Spring Conference  Wed 4/19/2023 to Fri 4/21/2023  St. George 

One Utah Summit   Mon 5/1 - Tue 5/2/2023   Cedar City 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 5/10/2023    City Hall 

Colorado City Schools Last Day  Wed 5/24/2023    Classes End 

Water Canyon School Last Day  Thu 5/24/2023     Classes End 

Memorial Day Holiday   Mon 5/29/2023    Office Closed 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 6/7/2023     City Hall 

Juneteenth Holiday   Mon 6/19/2023    Office Closed 

Independence Day Holiday  Tue 7/4/2023     Office Closed 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 7/5/2023     City Hall 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 8/9/2023     City Hall 

City Primary Election Day  Tue 8/15/2023     Mail-in ballot 

Labor Day Holiday   Mon 9/4/2023     Office Closed 

ULCT Conference   Wed 9/6 - Fri 9/8/2023    Salt Lake City 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 9/13/2023    City Hall 

Columbus Day Holiday   Mon 10/9/2023    Office Closed 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 10/11/2023    City Hall 

City General Election Day  Tue 11/7/2023     If Needed 

Veterans Day Holiday   Fri 11/10/2023     Office Closed 

Thanksgiving Day Holiday  Thu 11/23/2023    Office Closed 

Day After Thanksgiving   Fri 11/24/2023     Office Closed 

Regular City Council Meeting  Wed 12/6/2023    City Hall 

Christmas Holiday   Mon 12/25/2023    Office Closed 

 

 


